#### 503799154 04/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.	07/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13531688

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)974-9555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-864-7215

Email: sbloebaum@andrewskurth.com, kmcdermott@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: L. SCOTT BLOEBAUM Address Line 1: ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 2: 4505 EMPEROR BLVD.

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227151 (T2-61)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. SCOTT BLOEBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/l. scott bloebaum/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20130717\_from\_SOMC\_signed\_Partial\_Assignment\_PJ0900491US1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0555 503799154

#### PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., a corporation of Japan, with offices at 1-8-15, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR of the following application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/780,030, filed on May 14, 2010

Entitled:

ELECTROMAGNETIC SHIELDING METHOD AND ELECTROMAGNETIC

SHIELDING FILM

desires to assign a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application, and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Corporation of Japan, having a post office address at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application.

By:

Name: HIROSHI DATE
Title: Seriot Manager, IPR Sec.
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

July 17, 20/3

01300497.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0556